## 506726525 06/21/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6773341

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name			Execution Date	
JUSTIN MILLER			07/18/2018	
CHARLES WILLIAM TREMLETT NICHOLLS			07/17/2018	
KEEGAN PITRE			07/17/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	NANOW	NANOWAVE TECHNOLOGIES INC.		
Street Address:	425 HOF	425 HORNER AVENUE		
Internal Address:	UNIT #1	UNIT #1		
City:	ETOBIC	ETOBICOKE		
State/Country:	CANADA	CANADA		
Postal Code:	M8W 4W	/3		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	17058382			
	ΛΤΛ			
CORRESPONDENCE DA		513)787-3558		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	(e sent to a	613)787-3558 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	(e sent to a provided;			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	(6 e sent to a provided; j× B	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se kin@blg.com ORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(6 e sent to a provided; j× B 1	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se in@blg.com ORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP 00 QUEEN SREET		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	(6 e sent to a provided; j× B 1	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se kin@blg.com ORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(6 e sent to a provided; j× B 1 C	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se in@blg.com ORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP 00 QUEEN SREET		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(6 e sent to a provided; j× B 1 C	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se kin@blg.com ORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP 00 QUEEN SREET DTTAWA, CANADA K1P 1J9		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(6 e sent to a provided; j× B 1 C	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se cin@blg.com ORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP 00 QUEEN SREET OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 1J9 PAT 89282W-2		

## WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

Justin MILLER, , c/o 425 Horner Avenue, Etobicoke, Ontario, M8W 4W3, CANADA,

Charles William Tremlett NICHOLLS, 9 Pemberton Crescent, Nepean, Ontario, K2G 4Y7, CANADA; and,

Keegan PITRE, c/o 6 Gurdwara Road, Unit 203, Ottawa, Ontario, K2E 8A3, CANADA,

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as **May 24, 2018** we did sell and assign to:

Nanowave Technologies Inc. 425 Horner Avenue Unit #1 Etobicoke, ON M8W 4W3 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. **62/676,198** filed **May 24, 2018**, relating to, and entitled:

## RADAR ANTENNA SYSTEM AND METHOD

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Page 1 of 3 PAT 89282P-2

> PATENT REEL: 056609 FRAME: 0708

We:

Justin MILLER	Witness:
	1, ANNETTE CITAPMAN
Executed at TORONTO	Print Name
City	whose full post office address is
Province/State, Country	19 SCANLON TLACE
This $18$ day of $07$ , 2018.	HAMILTON ON
Day Month Year	was personally present and did see Justin
	MILLER execute the within assignment and such
	assignor is/personally known to me.
mm	Allhaph
Signature	Signature

Charles William Tremlett NICHOLLS	Witness:
	1, Daniel Grise
Executed at Ottawa	Print Name
City	whose full post office address is
Ontario, Canada Province/State, Country	86 Briston Private, Ottawa.
This <u>17</u> day of <u>July</u> , <u>2018</u> . Day Month Year	Ontario, Canada, KIG5P6
Day Month Year	was personally present and did see Charles William Tremlett NICHOLLS, execute the within
A1	assignment and such assignor is personally
Marcole W. T. Nidally	known to me.
Signature	Sama Sciuse
	Signature

Keegan PITRE	Witness:
- A MAR ALLAND	I, Daniel Grisé Print Name
Executed at <u>Ottawa</u>	
	whose full post office address is
<u>Province/State, Country</u>	86 Briston Private, Ottawn, Ontario
This <u>17</u> day of <u>July</u> , <u>2018</u> .	Canada, KIG 5P6
Day Month Year	was personally present and did see Keegan
	PITRE execute the within assignment and such
a france of the second s	assignor is personally known to me.
Ala	Samy Ding
Signature	Signature

Nanowave Technologies Inc.	Witness:
Executed at	1, FAINGTTE ( HAPMON
City	Print Name
Province/State, Country	whose full post office address is
This <u>IB</u> day of <u>July</u> , <u>2018</u> . Day Month Year	19 CEANLON LACE
By: JUSTIH MILLER Print Name	was personally present and did see
Print Name	Name
Title: MACSIDENT	execute the within assignment and such
	representative is personally known to me.
The	allip
Signature	Signature

Page **3** of **3** PAT 89282P-2

PATENT REEL: 056609 FRAME: 0710

RECORDED: 06/21/2021